



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 144 of 2026

SMT. DHANRAJ BAI CHAUHAN **versus** CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER
GENERATION COMPANY LIMITED

Order on Board

20/01/2026 pwn	Mr. Syed Mohd. Sohail Afzal, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Sharad Mishra, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Mayank Chandrakar, Advocate for Respondents List this case in the next week. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
------------------------------	---