



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 144 of 2026

Smt. Dhanraj Bai Chauhan **Versus** CG State Power Generation Co. Ltd

Order on Board

11/02/2026	Mr. Syed Mohammad Sohail Afzal, Advocate for the petitioner. None for the respondents. List this petition in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

roshan/-