



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 144 of 2026

**SMT. DHANRAJ BAI CHAUHAN *versus* CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER
GENERATION COMPANY LIMITED**

Order Sheet

11/03/2026	Mr. Syed Mohd. Sohail Afzal, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. Sudhanshu Upadhyay, counsel for the respondents. As agreed by learned counsel for the parties, list this case in the next week. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Praveen